

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 384]

TUESDAY 23 JUNE 2020

[No. 52

Acts Interpretation Act 1954

Coal Mining Safety and Health Act 1999

AMENDMENT OF ESTABLISHMENT OF A BOARD OF INQUIRY NOTICE (No 01) 2020

Short title

1. This notice may be cited as the Amendment of Establishment of a Board of Inquiry Notice (No 01) 2020.

Amendment of notice s.24AA of the Acts Interpretation Act 1954 and s.202(2) of the Coal Mining Safety and Health Act 1999

2.(1) The Establishment of a Board of Inquiry Notice (No 01) 2020 published in the Gazette on 22 May 2000 at pages 173-174 is amended as set out in subsection (2).

(2) In SCHEDULE 1 of the notice-

omit 'Professor Andrew Hopkins AO',

insert 'Andrew Clough'.

ENDNOTES

- 1. Published in the Gazette on 23 June 2020.
- 2. Not required to be laid before the Legislative Assembly.
- The administering agency is the Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy.

© The State of Queensland 2020 Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever means is prohibited without prior written permission. Inquiries should be addressed to:

Gazette Advertising, GPO Box 2457, Brisbane QLD 4001. This page has been left blank intentionally